Map 5

Density of Population Age 65+ Years
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State Total: 629,108
Source: ACS, 2018-2022

1 Dot = 500 people Age 65+
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Andover
Ansonia
Ashford
Avon
Barkhamsted
Beacon Falls
Berlin
Bethany
Bethel
Bethlehem
Bloomfield
Bolton
Bozrah
Branford
Bridgeport
Bridgewater
Bristol
Brookfield
Brooklyn
Burlington
Canaan
Canterbury
Canton
Chaplin
Cheshire
Chester
Clinton
Colchester
Colebrook
Columbia
Cornwall
Coventry
Cromwell
Danbury
Darien
Deep River
Derby

560
3,486
601
3,944
878
1,637
4,606
964
2,971
707
5,228
976
420
7,546
20,091
574
9,426
3,578
1,477
1,187
263
979
2,239
353
5,172
995
3,019
2,621
358
1,340
342
2,202
3,074
12,823
2,785
893
2,567

Durham

East Granby
East Haddam
East Hampton
East Hartford
East Haven
East Lyme
East Windsor
Eastford
Easton
Ellington
Enfield
Essex
Fairfield
Farmington
Franklin
Glastonbury
Goshen
Granby
Greenwich
Griswold
Groton
Guilford
Haddam
Hamden
Hampton
Hartford
Hartland
Harwinton
Hebron

Kent

Killingly
Killingworth
Lebanon
Ledyard
Lisbon
Litchfield

1,344
989
2,140
2,409
7,026
5,576
4,742
2,289
279
1,386
2,985
7,095
1,782
9,594
5,432
358
7,280
710
2,143
10,833
2,054
7,224
5,599
1,648
10,205
364
13,726
354
1,101
1,731
864
3,262
1,354
1,338
2,432
778
1,953

Lyme
Madison
Manchester
Mansfield
Marlborough
Meriden
Middlebury
Middlefield
Middletown
Milford
Monroe
Montville
Morris
Naugatuck
New Britain
New Canaan
New Fairfield
New Hartford
New Haven
New London
New Milford
Newington
Newtown
Norfolk
North Branford
North Canaan
North Haven

North Stonington

Norwalk
Norwich

Old Lyme
Old Saybrook
Orange
Oxford
Plainfield
Plainville
Plymouth

617
4,248
9,349
2,972
1,003
9,507
1,732

966
7,460

10,778
2,922
2,993

508
4,420
9,688
3,259
2,316
1,104

14,630
4,063
4,259
6,082
5,061

430
2,898

651
5,565
1,282

14,373
7,770
1,896
3,167
3,172
2,556
2,302
3,414
2,028

Density of Population Age 65+ Years

Pomfret
Portland
Preston
Prospect
Putnam
Redding
Ridgefield
Rocky Hill
Roxbury
Salem
Salisbury
Scotland
Seymour
Sharon
Shelton
Sherman
Simsbury
Somers
South Windsor
Southbury
Southington
Sprague
Stafford
Stamford
Sterling
Stonington
Stratford
Suffield
Thomaston
Thompson
Tolland
Torrington
Trumbull
Union
Vernon
Voluntown
Wallingford

779
1,604
914
1,888
1,492
2,059
4,678
4,414
579
723
1,237
224
2,684
882
8,249
1,000
4,462
1,909
4,202
5,911
8,825
513
2,437
20,725
467
4,898
11,579
2,788
1,208
1,785
2,412
5,880
6,252
178
5,209
392
9,358

Warren 324
Washington 861
Waterbury 15,928
Waterford 4,088
Watertown 4,993
West Hartford 11,949
West Haven 8,070
Westbrook 2,176
Weston 1,507
Westport 4,998
Wethersfield 5,704
Willington 1,184
Wilton 2,866
Winchester 2,567
Windham 3,746
Windsor 5,299
Windsor Locks 2,192
Wolcott 3,051
Woodbridge 1,859
Woodbury 2,907
Woodstock 1,441
Neighborhoods
Bridgeport Area1 8,866
Bridgeport Area2 7,170
Bridgeport Area3 9,494
Hartford Area 9,075
Hartford Area2 2,891
Hartford Area3 11,780
New Haven Area1 5,291
New Haven Area2 8,828
New Haven Area3 9,239
Stamford Area 3,361
Stamford Area2 8,121
Stamford Area3 13,216
Point32Health
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Stamford
Bridgeport
Waterbury
New Haven
Norwalk
Hartford
Danbury
West Hartford
Stratford
Greenwich
Milford
Hamden
New Britain
Fairfield
Meriden
Bristol
Wallingford
Manchester
Southington
Shelton
West Haven
Norwich
Branford
Middletown
Glastonbury
Groton
Enfield

East Hartford
Trumbull
Newington
Southbury
Torrington
Wethersfield
Guilford
East Haven
North Haven
Farmington

20,725
20,091
15,928
14,630
14,373
13,726
12,823
11,949
11,579
10,833
10,778
10,205
9,688
9,594
9,507
9,426
9,358
9,349
8,825
8,249
8,070
7,770
7,546
7,460
7,280
7,224
7,095
7,026
6,252
6,082
5,911
5,880
5,704
5,599
5,676
5,565
5,432

Windsor
Bloomfield
Vernon
Cheshire
Newtown
Westport
Watertown
Stonington
East Lyme
Ridgefield
Berlin
Simsbury
Naugatuck
Rocky Hill
New Milford
Madison
South Windsor
Waterford
New London
Avon
Windham
Brookfield
Ansonia
Plainville
Killingly
New Canaan
Orange

Old Saybrook
Cromwell
Wolcott
Clinton
Montville
Ellington
Mansfield
Bethel
Monroe
Woodbury

Density of Population Age 65+ Years (Ranked)

5,299
5,228
5,209
5,172
5,061
4,998
4,993
4,898
4,742
4,678
4,606
4,462
4,420
4,414
4,259
4,248
4,202
4,088
4,063
3,944
3,746
3,578
3,486
3,414
3,262
3,259
3,172
3,167
3,074
3,051
3,019
2,993
2,985
2,972
2,971
2,922
2,907

North Branford
Wilton
Suffield
Darien
Seymour
Colchester
Derby
Winchester
Oxford
Stafford
Ledyard
Tolland

East Hampton
New Fairfield
Plainfield
East Windsor
Canton
Coventry
Windsor Locks
Westbrook
Granby

East Haddam
Redding
Griswold
Plymouth
Litchfield
Somers

Old Lyme
Prospect
Woodbridge
Thompson
Essex
Middlebury
Hebron
Haddam
Portland
Beacon Falls

2,898
2,866
2,788
2,785
2,684
2,621
2,567
2,567
2,556
2,437
2,432
2,412
2,409
2,316
2,302
2,289
2,239
2,202
2,192
2,176
2,143
2,140
2,059
2,054
2,028
1,953
1,909
1,896
1,888
1,859
1,785
1,782
1,732
1,731
1,648
1,604
1,537

Weston
Putnam
Brooklyn
Woodstock
Easton
Killingworth
Durham
Columbia
Lebanon

North Stonington

Salisbury
Thomaston
Burlington
Willington
New Hartford
Harwinton
Marlborough
Sherman
Chester

East Granby
Canterbury
Bolton
Middlefield
Bethany
Preston
Deep River
Sharon
Barkhamsted
Kent
Washington
Pomfret
Lisbon
Salem
Goshen
Bethlehem
North Canaan
Lyme

1,507
1,492
1,477
1,441
1,386
1,354
1,344
1,340
1,338
1,282
1,237
1,208
1,187
1,184
1,104
1,101
1,003
1,000
995
989
979
976
966
964
914
893
882
878
864
861
779
778
723
710
707
651
617

Ashford 601
Roxbury 579
Bridgewater 574
Andover 560
Sprague 513
Morris 508
Sterling 467
Norfolk 430
Bozrah 420
Voluntown 392
Hampton 364
Colebrook 358
Franklin 358
Hartland 354
Chaplin 353
Cornwall 342
Warren 324
Eastford 279
Canaan 263
Scotland 224
Union 178
Neighborhoods
A3 Stamford 13,216
A3 Hartford 11,780
A3 Bridgeport 9,494
A3 New Haven 9,239
A1 Hartford 9,075
A1 Bridgeport 8,866
A2 New Haven 8,828
A2 Stamford 8,121
A2 Bridgeport 7,170
A1 New Haven 5,291
A1 Stamford 3,361
A2 Hartford 2,891

Questions ? Beth.Dugan@umb.edu
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